FORM PTO-1595 06 - 21 - 2002 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner of			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 05711.0149 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS		
Please record the attached original of		-	···		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Noritsugu HAMAI 	1.1	2.	Name and	address of receiving p	party(ies):
06/1	12/00	Name:	YKK C	orporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street A	Address:	No. 1, Kanda Izumi- Tokyo, Japan	cho, Chiyoda-ku
⊠ Assignment □ I	Merger	City:			S. P. S. 681
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:		Zip Code:	7 U. 112
Other:		Addition	nal name(s)	& Address(es) attache	100 Sp. 30
Execution Date: June 3, 2002		/ Iddi.(10)	☐ Yes	⊠ No	. 11
4. Application number(s) or pate the application: June 3, 2002	nt number(s): If this document is	being filed	together wit	h a new application, th	e execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s)	-)	В.	Patent Nu	mber(s):	
10/18-0	Additional numbers attached?	│ ☐ Yes		l No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman 🥆		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
7/2002 WABRHAM1 00000026 10156681			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
C:581 40.00 0			Auth	orized to be charged to	deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENI & DUNNER, L.L.P	DERSON, FARABOW, GARRET	T .			
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.				41	
City: Washington, D.C.			D . 11.5		
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit A	ccount No.: 06-0916	
9. Statement and signature.				attached convice a true	copy of the original
To the best of my knowledge and believed	ef, the foregoing information is tru	ue and corre	ect and any	апаспес сору із а пос	, cop, c
document.		1/		June 12, 200)2
	Isal f	gnature /	1	Da	ate
Ernest F. Chapman Reg. No. 25,961	or of pages including cover shee	•	nts and doc	uments: 2	

PATENT REEL: 013001 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

Assignors) have made an invention entitled:	(s), Noritsugu HAMAI (hereinafter referred to as MENT FOR CLOTHES AND BELONGINGS
for which I/We executed an application for United S an application for United States Letters Patent on	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed
WHEREAS, YKK CORPORATION, a corporal Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan(hereinafter rentire right, title, and interest in and to this inventito the application for United States Letters Patent of upon this application;	on in all countries throughout the world, and in and
NOWTHEREFORE, be it known that for and hand paid and other good and valuable considera acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assign assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its title, and interest in and to this invention, prov (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and United States which may be granted thereon, and all the basis of the above provisional application (if any of this application, and all applications for Letters Prin any foreign country and all Letters Patent which country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the University whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in a	gned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, isional application Serial No, filed continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the ll reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on of the lawful as all rights to claim priority on the basis atent which may hereafter be filed for this invention h may be granted on this invention in any foreign thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the nited States and any official of any foreign country described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have Assignment, and I/We have not executed and wil Assignment;	the full right to convey the interest assigned by this I not execute any agreement in conflict with this
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and a communicate with assignee, its successors and a invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign and deliver any and all papers that may be necessar said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for country, it being understood that any expense incide the assignee, its successors and assigns.	by or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, this invention in the United States and any foreign
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have herei	anto set our hands. Assignor's:
	Name <u>Noritsugu HAMAI</u> Address <u>8-25-12, Arima, Miyamae-ku,</u> <u>Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan</u>
Witness: Name Tomohiro AOKI Signature Tomohiro Aoki	Signature June 3, 2002
Signature Signature Caparow Garr	ETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. · WASHINGTON, D.C.
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAILL	

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013001 FRAME: 0203